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1.25G/2.125Gbps 40KM SFP Transceiver
BN-GLC-EX-SM

Up to 2.125Gbps data links
40km with 9/125µm SMF
1310nm FP laser
Duplex LC Connector
Hot-pluggable SFP footprint             
Single 3. 3V power supply                   
Operating temperature: Ref.to ordering info.    
Rohs    
Digital Diagnostic Monitor (DDM)

APPLİCATIONFEATURES

√  1.25Gbps 1000Base-EX
√  1G/2G Fiber Channel

Transceivers are Class 1 Laser Products comply with FDA regulations. Meet Class 1 eye safety requirements
 of EN 60825 and the electrical safety requirements of EN 60950.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

BN-GLC-EX-SM is a small form factor pluggable (SFP) transceiver compatible with multi-sourcing 
agreement (MSA). It is suitable for single-mode �ber (SMF) communications in 1.25Gbps Ethernet 
and 1G/2G Fiber Channel.

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
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RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS

OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS



ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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PIN DESCRIPTIONS



Notes: 
6.1 Circuit ground is internally isolated from chassis ground. 
6.2 Laser output disabled on TDIS >2.0V or open, enabled on TDIS <0.8V. 
6.3 Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V 
and 3.6V. MOD_DEF(0) pulls line low to indicate module is plugged in. 
6.4 LOS is open collector output.  Should be pulled up with 4.7k -10kohms on host board 
to a voltage between 2.0V and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss 
of signal. 

1 - EEPROM
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EEPROM & DDM THRESHOLD 
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2 -  DDM THRESHOLD

RECOMMEND CIRCUIT

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION


